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CONSTRUCTION /REPAIR OF ROADS


*505.   SH. ASHOK KASHYAP, MLA:Will the PWD (B&R) Minister be pleased to state :-

a)                  whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government  to

reconstruct/repair the 2 K.M. stretch on State Highway from Chogama to Garhi

Birbal which was badly damaged due to floods;

b)                 whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government  to repair the

following damaged roads:-

i)          Indri to Ladwa;

ii)         Darad to Karnal; and

           c)         if the reply to the part (a) and (b) above is in affirmative the time by which the

                          abovesaid roads are likely to be reconstructed/repaired?
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